[Sheriff's Department Oversight Board - 2022 Annual Report]

## Resolution accepting the Sheriff's Department Oversight Board's annual report for the calendar year 2022.

WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.137, establishes the Sheriff's Department Oversight Board ("SDOB"); and

WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.137, prescribes the duties of the SDOB; and

WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.137, requires that, by March 1 of each year, the SDOB prepare and present to the Board of Supervisors or a committee designated by the President of the Board of Supervisors, an annual report that includes a summary of SDOB evaluations and outreach, and Office of the Inspector General (OIG) reports submitted to SDOB, for the prior calendar year; and

WHEREAS, On February 22, 2023, the SDOB approved an annual report for the calendar year 2022 for submission to the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, A copy of the SDOB's 2022 annual report, as approved by the SDOB and submitted to the Board, is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 230282; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby accepts the SDOB annual report for the calendar year 2022.



**City and County of San Francisco** 

Tails

Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## File Number: 230282

Date Passed: May 23, 2023

Resolution accepting the Sheriff's Department Oversight Board's annual report for the calendar year 2022.

May 17, 2023 Budget and Appropriations Committee - RECOMMENDED

May 23, 2023 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton Excused: 1 - Melgar

File No. 230282

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 5/23/2023 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor

**Date Approved**